OF PUBLICATION

September 19, 2024

City of North Bay, Ontario

905 Algonquin Avenue

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Renovation to 9 unit apartment building

To the above premises was substantially performed on: August 31, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 4, 2024

Name of owner: Canadian Mental Health Association

Address for service: 194 Main St. West, North Bay, ON P1B 2T5

Name of contractor: Descon Construction Ltd.

Address for service: 350 Kirkpatrick Street, North Bay, ON P1B 8G5

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 905 Algonquin

Avenue, North Bay, Ontario

Publication date: September 19, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97586</u>

Click the link above or visit dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97586